

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3044 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.23332 OF 2024

TRANSPARENT ENERGY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.)...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

TRANSPARENT ENERGY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.)...JUDGMENT
CREDITOR

V/s.

LLOYDS ENGINEERING WORKS LTD.)...JUDGMENT
DEBTOR

Mr.Hasmit Trivedi i/by Praxis Legal, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Harsh Moorjani a/w. Mr.Smeet Savla i/by S.K.Srivastav & Co.,
Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14th OCTOBER 2024

PC. :

1. Mr.Moorjani, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent /
Judgment Debtor and submits that since the Executive Director was
travelling, some more time be granted to file disclosure affidavit.

2. Let the disclosure affidavit be filed as directed pursuant to order
dated 2nd September 2024 within a period of one week with a copy to

the other side. Let the same be perused, and if necessary, a response be filed to the same by the next date.

3. List on **2nd December 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)