

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3044 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.23332 OF 2024

TRANSPARENT ENERGY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. )...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

TRANSPARENT ENERGY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. )...JUDGMENT  
CREDITOR

V/s.

LLOYDS ENGINEERING WORKS LTD. )...JUDGMENT  
DEBTOR

Mr.Hasmit Trivedi i/b Praxis Legal, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Harsh Moorjani a/w Mr. Smeet Savla, Ms.Manorma Mohanty,  
Ms.Malika Mondal i/b SK Srivastava & Co., Advocate for the  
Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER 2024

**PC.** :

1. Pursuant to order dated 14<sup>th</sup> October 2024, today when the matter is called out, this Court is informed that although an affidavit of disclosure has been filed, however, the same is incomplete, insufficient and inadequate.

2. Mr.Moorjani, learned Counsel, appears for the Judgment Debtor and submits that he has already advised his client to make complete

disclosure and that if some time is granted, further affidavit of disclosure would be placed on record.

3. Let the further affidavit of disclosure be placed on record within a period of two weeks with a copy to the other side. Let a response to the same be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter, with a copy to the other side.

4. List on **22<sup>nd</sup> January 2025**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**