

Vina Khapde
(P.S.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3044 of 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.23332 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Date:
2025.01.08
16:07:07
+0530

Transparent Energy Systems Pvt. Ltd.

Applicant /
.. Judgment Creditor

Versus

Lloyds Engineering Works Ltd.

Respondent /
.. Judgment Debtor

- Mr. Indra Kumar Lahoti i/b. Praxis Legal for the Applicant.
- Mr. Smeet Savla i/b. S. K. Srivastav & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : JANUARY 7, 2025

P.C.:

1. The matter is mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2. By the praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate appearing for the Applicant has stated that the Judgment Debtor has not filed a complete Affidavit of Disclosure. Reference has been made to Award dated 9 November 2024 passed in favour of Judgment Creditor, pursuant to which the Execution Application has been taken out and in which the Interim Application is filed seeking disclosure of assets and properties of the Judgment Debtor.

3. The learned Advocate appearing for Judgment Debtor has sought extension of time to file further Affidavit of Disclosure which was to be filed as per order dated 2 December 2024 within a period of two weeks from the date of such Order.

4. Accordingly, extension of time is granted to the Judgment Debtor. The Judgment Debtor shall file further Affidavit of Disclosure on or before 9 January 2024.

5. Interim Application is already placed on 22 January 2025 which date shall remain.

[R. I. CHAGLA J.]